

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 557 OF 2017**

Mr. Jalil Ahmed @ Bade Sakil
Ahmed .. Appellant

Vs.

The State
(Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar
Haveli) .. Respondent

....
Mr. Sandeep Mishra Advocate for Appellant
Ms. M.H.Mhatre A.P.P. for the State

....

**CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI AND
G.S.KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 10, 2017

P.C.:

1 Admit.

[G.S.KULKARNI, J.]

[SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.]